
Restricted A.L. No. 53 

A.P.101B—1002/2A—3A Page B1 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl.of| Fig 
Ref. No. Part No. Pega a Description ey Matl. Spec. Fi a 

sti 34 36:7 LM. 

~ GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT (E.F2.00.1) ..... _ - - 
: : if i(Mk. 2 Ale) 

_ GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT (E.F4.00.101) . - - ~ 
: (Mk. 2A A/c) 

: i} i Spares for:— 

- ‘BOX, junction, No. 7, attachment to fuselage, port ..... - - — {1/1 

: } :(E.B3.81.2431) 
e : : Consisting of:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C ‘BOLT, '2 BA, hex. head... 2.0.00... eee eee eee eee 3 - c | 1/2 
10317 | HELLERMANN ‘EXTRUSION, Helsyn 100 ...............0.2000- OR = c 11/3 

EE.11/2 Pid 
: Attachment:— 

33H/2202439 | M.M.M. ‘Adhesive... cece cece eee eee eee e ees QR - c {1/4 
EC.776 peng 

10319 | E.B3.81.2433 “SHIM, besiraned EEA SO URUS ERENT EET 1 LA3 c | 1/5 
— BOX , junction, No. 8, attachment to fuselage, starboard .| — _ — | 1/6 

: : (E.B3.81.2432) 
z : Consisting of:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C : BOLT; 2BA: hexshead wx orscy svesees coreees ees 3 ~ c |1/2 
10317 | HELLERMANN | EXERUSION, elOGi 100) cetesore srerereroress exorseavcrers sxaters QR - c }1/3 

EE.11/2 pi 
{ Attchment:— 

33H/2202439 | M.M.M. : Adhesive: Seceuese e:tjeueceinie eumigueieieje enmimvergiess egniemeiere weime OR - c {1/4 
EC.776 Pitt 

10319 | E.B3.81.2433  USHIM taminated was ccnesows seca wneueawaeene 1 LA3 c |1/5 
_ BOX, collector, and overboard drain, port, installation... | — - - 

2 tof $f $(E.F3.11.7887) (Mod. 4527) 
: 1 ' | Spares for:— 

E.F3.11.7737 ANGUE Ss. os swan aoeNaes SeRERwE SeeRER eeREE 1 - — |1A/ 
E.F3.11.7741 FINE Gicscscmee mene emer wae miRAe 1 - — |1A/2 
E.F3.11.7881 ‘ANGLE, assembly ............000cececeeececeee 1 = — |1A/3 
E.F3.11.7883 ANGLE MONO 5 recs0e5 eveisay Keres TENS 1 _ — |1A/4 

13655 | E.F2.50.299 : CONNECTOR, Oe 1 = C |1A/5 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1007975 | AS.1242/1C : Bolt, 2BAc'sk head ..... 0... cece cece cece ce ees 3 = Cc |1A/6 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 i Nut) Stiff: 2 BAcsscy sosesen newesen sees ds Ses acai 3 _ Cc |1A/7 

8295 | EEAS.20/3ER Te; at sirens seeRgNITETASS weTeeteCeTS ereieresot exarareld 1 L72 c |1A/8 

37596 | £.F3.11.7811 ‘PiPE, grainy BOUIN, rereeecerocrasecnes steerer ee 1 — c |1A/9 
E.F3.11.7877 ‘PLATE, end, assembly ..............22-.0000e0- 1 = — |1A/10 

: Attdchments:— 
28D/1007972 | A25/ 1/2C :Bolt, 2BA hex. head .......-. eee eee ee eee ees 8 _ Cc |1A/11 

E.F3.11.7789 : TRAY, assembly ....... Lee b beeen cece eee eees 1 - — | 1A/12 
: Att@chments:— 

28D/1007972 | A25/ 1/2C oes 2BA hex. head... 2.0.22 e eee eee eee eee 4 - Cc |1A/11 

E.B2.73.2101 : UNION, | special... 20.0.2. c cece eee eee 1 - — |1A/13 
: Attachments: — 

28D/1010658 | A25/1B :GbIG SBA hex, head soci ss cess as sewes ou see siee 3 _ c }1A14 
28F/1014650 | AGS.1170/B os ae ee 1 = Cc |1A/17 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 Nati sth, 4 BA vce ss coccws gis sess cle swale as Feels a 3 - Cc |1A/15 
26FZ/20778 | EEAS.20/2ER Tab; we bene ceceveceeceeveneseeveseseucon 1 L72 Cc |1A/16 

Restricted 



Restricted A.L. No. 53 

Page B2 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. SPR a Description ms Matl. Spec. iw and 

12:94:56 7 LM. | Index 

- BOX, bolledtor and overboard drain, starboard ......... _ - = 

- : : ° installation (E.F3.11.7888) (Mod. 4527) 
: | | Spares for:— 

E.F3.11.7738 ANGLE: sswes x2 suis aa eewERies HewswS cons 1 - — | 1A/18 

E.F3.11.7741 SANG LE fieracascce ccaiaruince ecoreternsee we wierwiwis oe eseceimines © 1 - — | 1A/2 

E.F3.11.7882 : ANGLE, assembly ...........sccccecseseeserers 1 - — | 1A/19 
E.F3.11.7884 : ANGLE, ‘assembly ........ 06.0 ecce cece e ee eee eee 1 - — | 14/20 

13655] E.F2.50.299 : CONNECTOR, drain... 2.0... cece eee eee e eee 1 - c | 1A/5 

: Attactiments:— 
28D/1007975| AS.1242/1C Bolt, 2 BA c’sk head ........ eee cece ee eee eee 3 - Cc | 1A/6 

28M/1278190| AGS.2001/C/1 2 NUt Stith 2QBA sesies surgeries aeaiaverere acaceeravens ove oro 3 - C | 1A/7 

8295| EEAS.20/3ER ! Tab; lOcking ......-.seeeee eee e eens eens eens 1 - c | 1A/8 

37595| €.F3.11.7812 : PAPE, drain, assembly .........06eeeeeeeeeeceees 1 - c | 1A/21 
E.F3.11.7878 : PLATE, end, assembly .........-5 cece cece eeeee 1 - — | 1A/22 

Attachments: — 

28D/1007972| A25/1/2C ‘ Bolt, 2 BA hex. head... .... cee ee eee eee eee 8 - C | 1A/11 

E.F3.11.7790 | RAY, GTONY cciccwies cecnene sco mnnne wamnnns 8 1 - — | 1A/23 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1007972| A25/ 1/2C : Bolt, 2BA hex. head .. 2.2... eee eee ee eee eens 4 - c | 1A/11 

E.B2.73.2101 : UNION, bulkhead, special .........0.-00-eeeeeeee 1 - — | 1A/13 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1010658| A25/1B : Bolt, 4 BA hex. head... 6.6... eee eee eee eee 3 - C | 1A/14 

28F/1014650| AGS.1170/B Nibble sdiass ssicscmes wemrcrn came arewenanera ene wrens 1 - C | 1A/17 

28M/1278189| AGS.2001/B/1 ‘ Nut, StEEE, 4 BA. nose ccosesece ip 8 SSIES TRSSNSS WSS 3 - C |} 1A/15 

26FZ/20778| EEAS.20/2ER : Tab, WOKING: asics ae cereiess bre Sarecewiene ecersrerwiwre Hoiecersie 1 L72 Cc | 1A/16 

19000} E.F2.11.3135 : CHANNEL, GFOUNE, cece ore erepnsece, sxesererereseejei 8 Slee He SSCS & A L72 Cc | 1/7 

_ _ DRAINS, external (E.F2.11.3275) (Mod. 1813) ........ - - — | 1/8 

; (Mk, 2 A/c) 
e : Spares for:— 

1504238} E.B2.11.18381 : DRAIN, faired, suction (Mod. 4420) ........+-++5+ 1 - Cc | 1/47 

33814] E.F2.11.3137 ‘ GUTTER, centre drain, assembly (Pre-Mod. 4534) ....} 1 ~ c | 1/9 

36360] €.F2.11.3141 : GUTTER, aft drain, assembly (Pre-Mod. 4534) ...... 1 _ Cc } 1/10 

1439615} E.F2.11.3161 : GUTTER, drain ........ cece eee cece en eeeeeees 1 L72 c | 1/11 

13615] E.F2.11.3283 JOINT, channel, assembly .......-. ee eee e creer ees 1 - Cc | 1/12 

‘ Attachments: — 

28D/9140202| AS.1246/1C : Bolt, 2BA, round head ....... precrre sianceonnes alba 2 - c | 1/13 

28D/9140203| AS.1246/3C : Bolt, 2 BA, round head .......-- 2. see esse eee eees 2 - Cc | 1/14 

21779| €.B2.11.18115 | Washer,.°D sass separ asieesin georwen os eee 4 - c | 1/15 

13616| £.F2.11.3285 ! OUTLET, drain, assembly .........-..0eeeeeee ees 1 - c | 1/16 
: Attachments:— 

28D/9140203 | AS.1246/3C : Bolt, 2BA, round head .........--2eeeee eee e eens 2 ~ c | 1/17 

28D/9710453 | AS.1246/4C ‘ Bolt, 2. BA, round head ax sessares cereecine corsraien a 6 - Cc | 1/18 

28S/1007443 | A32/C18 : Seréw, 2'BA, round head ......-.. 0000s essen eee 2 _ c | 1/19 

1504239] E.B2.11.18383 | PACKING (Mod. 4420) ..........000-0 eee ce eee 1 - c | 1/48 

E.B2.11.18389 : STRIP, riveting (MOd:4420)). sis sereniseie wrerereresere eeieie 1 - — | 1/49 

= DRAIN, tuel, wing centre joint, si and starboard ..... - - — | 1/20 

: assembly (E.B2.20.10039) (Mod. 4282) 
(Mk. 2 A/c) 

- _ORAIN, fuel, wing centre joint, port and starboard, ..... - - — | 1/21 

: assembly (E.F 4.57.39) (Mk. 2A A/c) 

: Spares for:— 

E.F4.57.59 ANGLE, support SEG G GRREE SERIES ae Mea « 2 L72 — | 1/22 

28F/9439533 | AGS.1129/B BODY, banjo ..... 2... ee eee eee eee eee eee 2 _ Cc | 1/23 

28F/9423227 | AGS.1135/B : BO LT, banjo (Mk. 2A A/c) ......cccecececsseeses 2 - C | 1/24 

1484458 | E.F5.20.215 : BOLT, banjo (Mk. 2 A/c) .......0 0. eee eee eee eee 2 - Cc | 1/25 

E.F4.57.53 : PAIRLEAD, half 2.0.0.0... eee eee eee 2 | Bs2572 | — | 1/26 
E.F4.57.55 ‘ FAIRLEAD, Half siees cersergenss ea waren wrsreceserernese ene 2 BS2572 — | 1/27 

Restricted 



Restricted A.L. No. 49 

A.P.101B—1002/2A—3A Page B2A 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of ;. 
oe Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. et | Description pe Matl. Spec. ria and 

1:2:3:4'5:6:7 Lo] mee 

E.F4.57.57 : FAIRLEAD, assembly ..........2..0--0.200000- 1 | 6S2572 1/28 
a eg F1 or F2 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1010030} A.25/7C : Bolt, 2-BA; hexiihead: sae yc ssvrse.cs So BSC eco vrorevee 2 _ C | 1/29 
28D/1011023] A.25/20C Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head .........0.0 00... cc cece aes 2 - Cc 1/30 
28M/1278190} AGS.2001/C/1 ‘ Nut, stiff,2 BA oo... ccc cece ccc cece cece eeees 2 - Cc 1/31 
28W/9457834| SP.124/D PURE feces os macnn eae on ENR Hy EeS 4 - c | 1/32 

E.F4.57.41 : PIPE, assembly, fuel drain, from nipple connection to . 1 T55 — | 1/33 
Pf outlet, starboard 

E.F4.57.43 : PIPE, assembly, fuel drain, from nipple connection to .| 1 T55 1/34 
: : |: outlet, port 

E.F4.57.49 : PIPE, assembly, fuel drain, from banjo connection at..| 1 T55 —| 1/35 
centre line to nipple connection, starboard 

E.F4.57.51 : PIPE, assembly, fuel drain, from banjo connection at ..| 1 T55 — | 1/36 
centre line to nipple connection, port 

- “ELECTRICS, in aircraft, assembly (E.F2.00.81)........ - - — |] 2/1 
‘ (Mk. 2 A/c) 

"ELECTRICS, in aircraft, assembly (E.F4.00.181)....... -- - — | 2/2 

(Mk. 2A A/c) 
: : Spares for:— 

- : CLIPPING, and crimping, at transport joint ......... - - — | 2/3 
ba (E.F2.00.151) (Mk. 2 A/c) 

- ’ CLIPPING, and crimping, at transport joint ..... - - — | 2/4 
: (E.F4,00.205) (Mk. 2A A/c) 

: . : Spares for:— 
10794] £.B3.81.3067 - CLIP, assembly ..-....... 0.0.00 cece eee eee eee 1 - Cc} 2/5 

: Attactiments:— 
28D/9133012} A25/3C : Bolt, 2 BA, hex. head ......... 0... cc eee eee 1 _ C |} 2/6 

7871 EEAS.237/7A Washi! DO! asa verses sees a SEES we EES 1 L72 C | 2/7 

E.F2.81.5483 : CLIP, assembly (Mk.2 A/c) ..............2005- 1 = —| 2/8 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1008149 | A25/2B Boit,4 BA, hex. head ..... 0... cee eee eee 2 - Cc} 2/9 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 MAE BA 2 cane oy eraeER Os ENSEReS ERA 2 _ Cc | 2/10 

10561 EEAS.237/6A : Washe?, STDP cece ace mixzenete on exe aneuRR OG eRNGNAN oH HASLER 1 L72 C | 2/11 

E.F4.81.4917 : CLIP, assembly (Mk. 2A A/c) ..-..... 0.0 eee eae 1 Se — | 2/12 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1008149 | A25/2B Bolt, 4 BA, hex.head .. 0.00.00... cece eee ee eee 2 Cc | 2/9 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 : Nut, stiff,4 BA Lo... cece eee aes 2 - Cc } 2/10 

E.F2.81.6473 Weashe@t “DP? sacs an seaurmnvrs sourenans oe metpiertier os 2 L72 — | 2/13 

12068 HELLERMANN ' CLIP, Fe i. cuxssnawe ane aBACONENENS om SaIANNE ER HWERR He 1 ~ C |} 2/14 
HT.0813/5B tt ; 

: Attachments:— 
28D/1010658 | A25/1B : Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head ...........0. 0.0. e ee eee 1 - C | 2/15 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 : Nut, Stift;: FBAwewien sacwmeweays si Sea BS SSSSR aS 1 - C } 2/16 

9852} EEAS.238/1A : Washer, "D" occ eee eee eee eee eee 1 172 c | 2/17 

12057 HELLERMANN : CLIP, BIDE sa exozonasn vas soempsorenege wee susvenmraews excumeneners 1 - Cc |} 2/18 
HT.8013/4B woe 

: Attachments:— 

28D/1010658 | A25/1B : Bolt, 4 BA, hex. head .........2... 00200000 eee 1 ~ Cc | 2/19 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 a NUty SEIET A BA cscccwics 55 55,565.55 F oc Sieeresenie ecormece 1 -- C | 2/20 

9852] EEAS.238/1A Washer, “D" 22.2... ee ec c eee cece cee e eee 1 L72 c | 2/21 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page B2B 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of F 
. Fig. No. Equip. Ref. No. Part No. Description off Matl. Spec. aR and 

LM. Index 1:23:4567 

Restricted 



Restricted A.L. No. 51 

A.P.101B—1002/2A—3A Page B3 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

e oe Fig. 
lo. quip. 

Ref. No. Part No. Pe eat Description off | Matl. Spec.| MR. a 
(23:45 6:7 LM. 

12039 | HELLERMANN ed 3 - C | 2/22 
HT.0813/6B pe bE 

: | Attachments:— 

28D/1010658 | A25/1B S| SRgIE 4:BA, Wexs head hex worccumomemesniy ascere 3 - Cc | 2/23 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 ‘ Nut, stiff, 4BA . 2... 6... e eee eee ee eee 3 ~ C | 2/24 

9852 | EEAS.238/1A | EO os corecas excensnenaeeanas NERS 3 L72 c | 2/25 

12067 | HELLERMANN | OR A crs eS ON ERNE Teta eee ne 4 = C | 2/26 
HT.0813/11C tae Ei 

: : Attachments:— 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : ‘BOlt, 2'BA, hex. head ............ccccceeeeeee 4 - Cc | 2/27 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 2 4 _ C | 2/28 

7871 | EEAS.237/7A : ‘Washer, “D" 0.2.2... cece e cee cece eee eens 5 L72 C | 2/29 

12040 | HELLERMANN eo) A 1 - C | 2/30 
HT.0813/8B pa PE | 

: | Attachments:— 
28D/1008149 | A25/2B | [BRE ABA BOLE axes coveses ovenesacs we 1 ~ Cc | 2/31 

10561 | EEAS.237/6A : !Washer, “Doo... cece eee eee nese eee ees 1 L772 C | 2/32 

12059 | HELLERMANN ELIE BP ermine mamaease wei are wianserpee Hews 3 _ C | 2/33 
HT.0813/11B iit 

: | Attachments:— 
28D/1008149 | A25/2B : { Bolt, 4BA, hex. head ......... 000 .ceeceee eens 2 - C | 2/34 
28D/9419452 | A25/3B : (Bolt, 4BA, hex: ead scaves sowae va ueaeeen sos 1 - C | 2/35 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 : i Nut, stiff, 4BA oe eee eee cece eee ees 2 _ C | 2/36 

10561 | EEAS.237/6A Wiebe "D” cnc0cy curewes eemnges couse 1eF5 3 L72 C | 2/37 

12069 | HELLERMANN b RORIBCGR” co ucsee uy sninnces MESES GAEETER SAG 2 _ c | 2/38 
HT.0813/4C Pir 

12061 | HELLERMANN | OUR FP ccrcswes vamnmen aewaees 6s MeRENGS XE 2 - c | 2/39 
HT.0813/18B pga 

‘ | Attachments:— 
28D/1010658 | A25/1B i :Bolt, 4BA, hex. head .............0002200 eee 1 - c | 2/40 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 S GSO ABA sre: pensexes eonsawa SKS 1 _ c | 2/41 
28S/9995326 | A32/B20 : Screw,'4 BA, round head .............00-0000- 1 - Cc | 2/42 

10561 | EEAS.237/6A MELE scrxes URES Se NEE BiEE0% or 2 L72 Cc | 2/43 

12065 | HELLERMANN a 2 - Cc | 2/44 
HT.0813/8C Pigs 

Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C ;Bolt, BA, het: Wied 5 cowsies camswcs eoxseas se 1 - Cc | 2/45 
28D/9133011 | A25/2C : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head ..............0..020e eee 1 - c | 2/46 
28M/1278190 | AGS.2001/C/1 NIG SOE 2 BA rcacccs ewenees vesenee WER 2 - Cc | 2/47 

7871 | EEAS.237/7A SAPO LE” cunesccerenms mesmerens aictecancanansenscomecs 2 L72 C | 2/48 

12062 | HELLERMANN TEE ces maxuresen memomenereernone eoneneng 1 - c | 2/49 
HT.0813/20B Pad 

12044 | HELLERMANN PCLIB, AR” cise monceman axomaseng ReREN RAGS 1 - c | 2/50 
HT.0813/6C Pit 

: Attachments:— 

9340 | EEAS.238/2A :Washer, “D2... 0... eee eee eee eee eee eee 1 L72 c | 2/51 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page B4 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. Description pei Matl. Spec. ae ae. 

4:2:3'4'S:4:7 L.M. 

= CLIPPING, igniter lead, frames 22-34 ............ - = — | 2/52 
(E.F2.81.451) (Mk. 2 A/c) 

~ CLIPPING, igniter lead, frames 22-34 ............ - ~ — | 2/53 
(E.F4.81.4305) (Mk. 2A A/c) 
Spares for: — 

23438 | EEAS.552/14 : BOBBIN, distance, at frame 34..............5. 1 L65 Cc | 2/54 
E.F2.81.6471 ‘CLIP, special 0.0... 00. cece vue eee eee 1 L72 — | 2/55 

: Attachments: — 

28D/1010658 | A25/1B {BOW ABA hex! HOG! & connec oe wowawen os ore 1 = c | 2/56 
28M/1278189 | AGS.2001/B/1 > Nut, stiff, 4BA 200. occ ce ee eee ees 1 _ Cc | 2/57 

E.F2.81.6473 Washer "D" 1 sanemen arene as HOSES oe TEC 1 L72 — | 2/58 

26FZ/22738 | EEAS.143/9H POLIPS oxcra: oq seman gomnnes sc aes ves 9 - c | 2/59 
11529 | EEAS.143/20H | 20 — c | 2/60 
12070 | HELLERMANN BGLIP cerss ca wexewes EEN MER iH PRATER BoE 1 = c | 2/61 

HT.0813/16B 
5K/3049 | AS.4526/12 CLIPSS/A” 2: cores. ce s ceses oS eSes Be eee 6 = c | 2/62 

28E/1059358 | AGS.2081/4 BEALE enseare oxcessme mm areannaiive as ela ons we 1 a c | 2/63 
28E/1059359 | AGS.2081/6 | 3 _ Cc | 2/64 
28E/1059356 | AGS.2081/8 ECLIP sacs a: waren ERKETE a EER ewes 2 - C | 2/65 

11970 | EEAS.237/6AH :WASHER, “D" o.oo ccc eee eee eee eee 10 L72 Cc | 2/66 
7871 | EEAS.237/A SWASHER: "Dl" oc co os wacied os M.S Rees ES 3 L72 Cc | 2/67 

EEAS.238/2AH ‘WASHER, “D" 00... ccc cece eee eee ees 16 L72 — | 2/68 
9340 | EEAS.238/2A ‘WASHER, “D" oo... 0. cee ce cece ee ees 3 L72 Cc | 2/69 

24781 | EEAS.240/1AH : WASHER, “D’" (Mk22A Ale) ies oe eve ec oe oa ees 2 L72 c | 2/70 
B.A.C. : WRAPPING, spiral (Mk. 2A A/c) .....0200000% QR - — | 2/71 
SP.2/B/9 7 

5X/10732 | A.M.P. : CONNECTOR, butt (Mod. 4092) ...........0055 1 = c | 2/72 
323796 Port 

= ‘ CONNECTORS, cable to wing, assembly ......... = = — | 2/73 
bi (E.F2.00.143) (Mk. 2 A/c) 

- : CONNECTORS, cable to wing, assembly ........... a - — | 2/74 

Hog (E.F4,00.153) (Mk. 2A A/c) 
_ Consisting of :— 

6A/6306 | SMITH ‘ BOX, junction, fuel contents ...........-..s05- 2 — B | 2/75 

JX.109 ti 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1214311| A25/17C ‘ Bolt, 2BA, hex. head ........-..000 ec ee eee ee 4 — c | 2/76 

- : CONNECTIONS, bus-bar and fuse block in spine ..... - - — | 2/77 

Did (E.F2.00.145) (Mod. 1987) 
; : Spares for: — 

18058 | E.B2.81.16263 : COVER, insulator body ...........0000eee eee 1 - Cc | 2/78 

: Attachments:— 

28D/1007285 | AS.1242/1B : Bolt, 2BA, hex. head .........0..eee sees ees- 2 = c | 2/79 
7324 or | H.DON & ‘Washer, crinkle 0.20.0... c cee c eee ceeeeceeues 2 = c | 2/80 

5310/99/943/ | STOKES f 4 
6077 | DP.1003 

18059 | E.B2.81.16259 : INSULATOR, body, assembly ............-005. 1 — c | 2/81 
Attachments:— 

28D/1011030 | A25/2E “Bolt: 4/4" BSE, HaxsH6ad wics am cownsien anwsnrers oa 2 — c | 2/82 
28M/7002430 | AGS.2002/E/1 ‘ Nut, stiff, 1/4 BSF oo... occ ee eee cece e ees 2 = c | 2/83 
28W/9418921| SP13/E = ~—*|_~ ~:~: Washer, 1/4’ BSF, plain ............0..0.00 eee 2 ~ Cc | 2/84 : Washer, 1/4” BSF, plain . . 

Restricted 



Restricted A.L. No. 51 

A.P.101B—1002/2A—3A Page B5 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of ‘ 
a No. Equip. Fig. 

Ref. No. Part No. ti i Description off | Matl. Spec.| MR. aes 

1 2 3: 4 5: 6 7 L.M. 

EEAS.146/12 ‘SLEEVE, SIA NONG ses wcacaarrawccmrasamaremeeres om 4 - — | 2/85 

EEAS.146/18 “SLEEVE, SIA" long . 2... ee eee ec eee cece ees 4 - — | 2/86 

5X/9462745 | HC304 ‘TAG, ring TONGUE. neces eee ss CEES eRe oe 4 - C | 2/87 

5X/7014 | HC134 ‘TAG, Co ee 4 - Cc | 2/88 

AS.2806/4/120 ‘TUBE, distance SRE SSCS WARCs HaVsT Se eRSSSs CS 4 - — | 2/89 

- WIRING, ‘on front face, spar 1, on assembly of wings . a - — | 2/90 

: : to rear fuselage (E.F2.81.419) 
‘Consisting of :— 

E.F2.81.421 ‘CLIP, assembly CCS CICOS CS TES ES 1 - — | 2/91 

: + > Spares for:— 

10561 | EEAS.237/6A ‘WASHER, SD cease aeweteints seleweeien ar 1 L72 C | 2/92 
: Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C Bolt, 2:BA, hex: head « vowsces scious eerewcx 1 = C | 2/93 

26FZ/40304 | EEAS.239/3A : Washer, Se esmiecimtare vivuminiexern eneiielereiete eve acesaceis exw] L72 C | 2/94 

13047 | E.F2.81.3159 ‘CLIP, assembly ...........0.00ceeceeceeeeess 1 - C | 2/95 
12065 | HELLERMANN ChIP; SR" 225 somes asec Hesees. ae esis US 2 = C | 2/96 

HT.0813/8C gn 
: Attachments:— 

28D/9436920 | A25/1C ‘BOE 2BA, Next NOAM s secure comma on wercewes 1 - Cc 2/97 

7871 | EEAS.237/7A Washer, SDD 6 BaF 525 HGiTBiasaie ede rereyacoreseve ecorpsermiese 2 L72 Cc | 2/98 

E.F2.81.3163 ‘FAIRLEAD, assembly ...............2220005. 1 = — | 2/99 
: Attachments:— 

28D/1202771 | A25/4G ‘Bolt; 5/16” BSF, hex. head. ...............0005 1 = C | 2/100 

28D/1212859 | AS.1248/4G Bolt, 5/16” BSF, mushroom head............... 1 — C | 2/101 

4692 | E.B2.81.927 : Tab; locking cA CR EEN MAREE 2 - Cc | 2/102 

28W/1010187 | AGS.2035/G ‘Washer, 1/4’ BSF, shakeproof ................. 1 _ C | 2/103 

28W/9416645 | SP47/G ‘Washer, S/16! BSF, SBHRE siwisuccs seosceteecs srevsacotens 1 _ C | 2/104 

E.F2.81.3165 SFAIRLEAD; aOMOY esse sa eeewsies ewes 1 - — | 2/105 
: Attachments: _ 

28D/1202771 | A25/5G | iBol; S16" BSF) liek Weed oscess cowenes oveaws 1 _ c | 2/106 
28D/1212859 | AS.1248/4G i: Bolt, 5/16" BSF, mushroom head............... 1 - Cc | 2/107 

4692 | E.B2.81.927 : : Tab, lOCkINg: « scene ss cosewss HeeEeSS HeORNES 2 _ C | 2/108 

28W/1010187 | AGS.2035/G ‘Washer, 1/4” BSF, shakeproof .............500- 1 - Cc | 2/109 

28W/9416645 | SP47/G a, 6/16" BSE SOHING, s26ec8 soserse 5: sees 1 _ Cc | 2/110 

- FAIRING, external duct, forward portion, port, ....... _ - — 13/1 

4 ‘assembly (E.B3.00.83) 
: : : Spares for:— 

19207 | EEAS.299/10/38C ‘BOLT, 2BA,120° ‘sk head............cc0ee eee 8 | BAC.M37 Cc /3/2 

28D/9137409 | AS.1246/2C ‘BOLT,2 BA, round head .............200220000> 2 Cc {3/3 

33H/180 | PR.205 ‘COMPOUND, PRC eosse: sagan shenuwelae sara QR - Cc {3/4 

7442 | E.B3.00.87 : FAIRING, assembly 2.2... cece eee eee eee nee 1 _ Cc |3/5 

28M/9435067 | AGS.2008/C/1 ‘NUT, stiff, RB asa ace Ce CORRES BeiewieRE ee CERES 10 - Cc 3/6 

_ FAIRING, éxternal duct, forward portion, starboard, ... | — _ — |3/7 

‘assembly (E.B3.00.85) 

: : : Spares for:— 

19207 | EEAS.299/10/38C ‘BOLT, 9 BA, VQO7 C'S HOE ce is sicsaseccrereresonesciers stereere 8 | BAC.M37 Cc |3/8 

28D/9137409 | AS.1246/2C ‘BOLT; 2 BA, round head ...............22220005 2 — c {13/9 
33H/180 | PR.205 ‘COMPOUND, PERiGwccsieiaam savenveraererscaravrusnew eae QR = Cc |3/10 

7443 | E.B3.00.89 ‘FAIRING, BSOINDIY, sassy He SSR Ss BORER SR HESS 1 - C {3/11 

28M/9435067 | AGS.2008/C/1 ‘NUT, BUTE 2 BA oi. ccseraruase waracaneranrars wancwtemss aorsnets 10 Cc |3/12 

7507 | E.B3.00.97 ‘ PLUG, drain valve outlet, assembly ................ 1 = Cc |3/13 

Restricted 



Restricted 

Page B6 

GENERAL ASSEMBLY OF AIRCRAFT 

Cl. of ‘ 
. No. Equip. ne 

Ref. No. Part No. Description off | Matl. Spec.| M.R. ladex 

12:34567 L.M. 

- FAIRING, assembly to aircraft (E.B2.20.8971) ........ - _ — |3/14 
: Consisting of:— 

28D/1008145 | A25/6E ‘BOLT, 1/4" BSF, hex: head! wows es eaiseav ca sass 3 _ Cc 3/15 

10763 E.B2.20.8819 : BUSH opie sae a0 cee aeee ceases Sin SR sERUR TEE exerecnTiens | L65 Cc 3/16 

10320 | E.B2.20.8815 ‘FAIRING, ‘railing ade fillet, POF ss sawes oe eae 1 L44 C | 3/17 

28W/9418921 | SP13/E ‘WASHER, 1/4" BSE: DIGI eames ove eanacerers sxvarseae 3 - C | 3/18 

= FAIRING, assembly to aircraft (E.B2.20. 8972) 5 oa - - 3/19 

; Consisting of :— 

28D/1008145 | A25/6E ‘BOLT, 1/4’ BSF, hex. head... 0... eee eee 3 - C 3/20 

10763 | E.B2.20.8819 ‘BUSH 1 L65 Cc | 3/21 

10321 | E.B2.20.8816 ‘FAIRING, trailfing edge fillet, ‘soto weeeaeeecess] 1 L44 C | 3/22 

28W/9418921 | SP13/E ‘WASHER, 1/4 BSE, plainiccse os coosass ce sexes 3 _ C | 3/23 

- GUARD, debris, L.H., attachment (E.B2.11 18105) — - = — | 3/24 

(Mod. 2053) ‘ 
: Spares for:— 

10719 | E.B3,11.2129 ‘FAIRLEAD. assembly x: sa.x6e cs Se. seoses 5S ESS 1 - Cc 3/25 

: Attachments: — 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C ‘Bolt, 2 BA; fiex: head « sesseas os seevews oe 0s 4 = C | 3/26 
28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 CNUCESUE 2B Ao ucsrene nse mice wm Mseutinietons mie seneemeets 4 _ Cc 3/27 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C iWasnet::2 BA plal sss ss atawa m% sees See eases s 4 - C | 3/28 

22020 | E.B2.07.755 ‘GUARD, debris (E.B2.11.18063) . ee : 1 _ Cc 3/29 

- ‘GUARD, ‘debris, R.H., attachment (E. B2. Vt. 18106) - - — | 3/30 

: (Mod 2053) 
: Spares for:— 

10720 | E.B3.11,2079 ‘FAIRLEAD, assembly ........ 4 - Cc 3/31 

‘ Attachments: — 

28D/9133012 | A25/3C Bolt, 2BA, hex, head . 4 _ C | 3/32 

28M/9433473 | AGS.2002/C/1 ‘Nut; stiff; 2BA . 4 - Cc 3/33 

28W/9419475 | SP15/C Wieser, 2 BA, plain seine exemeueures ete 4 = C | 3/34 

22021 | E.B2.07.756 ‘GUARD, debris (E.B2.11.18064) stavave eouemrevew vw | *F _ C | 3/35 

- INSTALLATION, cable cover, port (E.B2.81.9395) ..... - - — | 1/37 

Sed Spares for:— 

5343 | E.B2.81.10751 ‘COVER, Cable 0 eee eee eee 1 L44 Cc 1/38 

' : Attachments: — 

28D/1007982 | AS.1248/1C ‘Bolt, 2. BA, hex head 2... ee eee eee 12 - Cc | 1/39 

= INSTALLATION, cable cover, starboard (E.B2.81.9396) . | — - — | 1/40 
; ‘ Spares for:— 

5344 | E.B2.81.10752 ‘COVER, Cable scsawss cceceen os eESe cs NES Bs 1 L44 C | 1/41 
‘ : Attachments: - 

28D/1007982 | AS.1248/1C Bolt, 2 BA, Hexihead « mseenes ax sowamus canes 12 - Cc | 1/39 

-- SHIELD, cable to junction hose attachment . _ _ — | 1/42 

(E.B2,.81,.6303) 

; ‘ Spares for: — 

19011 E.F2.81,.6301 “SHIELD, BOIOTNNY: 65k 6S Giese RHEE 1 L44 Cc 1/43 

Attachments: - 

9707 | EEAS.250/4 : a pecial:4 BA ws woneses he OS ROG SR ROIS aS 2 $21 Cc 1/44 

- SHIELD, cable to junction hose attachment ....,...... — = — | 1/45 

(E.B2.81.6304) 
: : Spares for:— 

19012 | E.F2.81.6302 “SHIELD, assembly ...,...... 1 L44 Cc 1/46 

: Attachments: — 

9707 | EEAS.250/4 | : ‘Bolt, special, 4BA .............204.. 2 $21 Cc 1/44 : Bolt, special, 4 BA 

Restricted 



This file was downloaded 
from the RTFM Library.
Link:www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

Please see site for usage terms,
and more aircraft documents.

https://www.scottbouch.com/rtfm

